Dean (5-8,1-2 Great Northeast) -vs- ElIms (3-12,1-2 Great Northeast)
01/06/24 at Picknelly Arena, Chicopee, MA

Date: 01/06/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 122 Dean 27 3 62
Site: Picknelly Arena, Chicopee, MA Elms 42 29 71
Dean 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Walker,Charles * 40 4-13 1-5 3-3 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 12
00 Weston,A] i 36 5-19 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 3 4 5 0 0 12
34 Blakemore Jr.,Deon * 31 2-6 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 3 2 5 0 4 7
02 Berete,Moussa & 13 2-4 2-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
40 Smith,Paris * 17 3-5 0-0 0-1 4-4 8 3 2 3 1 0 6
04 Madise,Jayden 32 5-8 0-1 3-3 1-7 8 5 0 0 2 1 13
03 Williams,Isaiah 13 2-3 1-2 0-3 4-4 8 2 1 0 0 0 5
24  Huynh,Tommy 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 1 0
05  Prince,Akili 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-59 5-15 11-19 13-21 34 19 16 15 3 6 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24 41.67% 3-6 50.00% 4-8 50.00%
Second Half 13-35 37.14% 2-9 22.22% 7-11 63.64%
Total 23-59 39.0% 5-15 33.3% 11-19 57.9%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10

Elms 71
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Sanchez,Aaron * 32 4-10 0-0 9-10 5-3 8 2 1 5 1 0 17
22  Midura,Jake & 24 6-10 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 16
11 Cadel,Tahquell * 40 5-18 0-3 5-6 1-3 4 2 11 3 1 4 15
03 Bridgeman,Neilon & 16 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 0 2
12 Griffin,Teron * 19 0-1 0-1 0-2 2-5 7 2 1 1 0 2 0
00 Mayfield,R] 24 5-6 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 0 1 1 11
01 Jacob Cancel,Edgardo 16 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
21  Phifer,Addison 12 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
24  Cole,Kishaun 12 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Chiodo,Michael 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 4-13 15-22 12-26 38 17 16 12 4 7 71
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-31 54.84% 4-6 66.67% 4-4 100.00%
Second Half 9-28 32.14% 0-7 0.00% 11-18 61.11%
Total 26-59 44.1% 4-13 30.8% 15-22 68.2%

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dean Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elms

19:37 MISS JUMPER by CADEL, TAHQUELL
-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,AARON
19:30 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AARON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WESTON,AJ(in the paint) 19:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,TERON
18:52 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MIDURA,JAKE
-- ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHARLES(in the paint) 18:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,TERON
17:56 MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PARIS --
GOOD 3PTR by BERETE,MOUSSA 17:46 3-5 H?2
ASSIST by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON --

17:26 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,TERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:09 FOUL by GRIFFIN,TERON
TURNOVER by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 16:56

16:56 STEAL by CADEL,TAHQUELL

16:48 3-8 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MIDURA,JAKE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

MISS JUMPER by BERETE,MOUSSA 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,TERON
16:21 MISS 3PTR by CADEL, TAHQUELL
REBOUND DEF by BERETE,MOUSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,PARIS(in the paint) 16:06 5-8 H3
ASSIST by WALKER,CHARLES --
SUB OUT by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 15:54
SUB IN by MADISE,JAYDEN 15:54
15:36 MISS JUMPER by MIDURA,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by CADEL, TAHQUELL
15:30 5-10 H5 GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

FOUL by SMITH,PARIS 15:14
TURNOVER by SMITH,PARIS 15:14
14:49 MISS JUMPER by CADEL, TAHQUELL
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PARIS o=
TURNOVER by SMITH,PARIS 14:45
14:27 MISS JUMPER by CADEL, TAHQUELL

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON
14:22 5-13 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MIDURA,JAKE
-- ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

14:03 FOUL by MIDURA,JAKE
14:03 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AARON
14:03 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,RJ
GOOD FT by BERETE,MOUSSA 14:03 6-13 H7
MISS FT by BERETE,MOUSSA 14:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,TERON
13:44 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MIDURA,JAKE
-- ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

FOUL by SMITH,PARIS 13:32

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:32

SUB OUT by BERETE,MOUSSA 13:32

SUB OUT by SMITH,PARIS 13:32

SUB IN by PRINCE,AKILI 13:32

SUB IN by HUYNH, TOMMY 13:32
13:32 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,RJ]
13:32 SUB IN by PHIFER,ADDISON

FOUL by HUYNH,TOMMY 13:12



TURNOVER by WESTON,AJ

GOOD JUMPER by WESTON,AJ

REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,AKILI
TURNOVER by HUYNH, TOMMY

GOOD JUMPER by MADISE,JAYDEN
ASSIST by WALKER,CHARLES

MISS FT by WESTON,AJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WESTON,AJ

BLOCK by MADISE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MADISE,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by WESTON,AJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUYNH, TOMMY

STEAL by HUYNH, TOMMY
GOOD LAYUP by MADISE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUYNH, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by MADISE,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by WESTON,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,AKILI

MISS FT by PRINCE,AKILI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PRINCE,AKILI

REBOUND DEF by MADISE,JAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CHARLES
ASSIST by HUYNH,TOMMY

SUB OUT by WESTON,AJ]

SUB IN by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON

REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,AKILI

6-18

8-18

8-20
10-20

10-22

11-22

11-24

13-24

13-26

13-28

16-28

H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

SUB OUT by PHIFER,ADDISON
SUB IN by MAYFIELD,R]

SUB OUT by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON
SUB IN by PHIFER,ADDISON
TURNOVER by PHIFER,ADDISON

MISS JUMPER by MIDURA,JAKE

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,TERON
SUB IN by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO
GOOD LAYUP by CADEL, TAHQUELL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MAYFIELD,RI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIDURA,JAKE

FOUL by PHIFER,ADDISON

SUB OUT by MIDURA,JAKE

SUB IN by COLE,KISHAUN

MISS LAYUP by CADEL, TAHQUELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CADEL, TAHQUELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,ADDISON
GOOD LAYUP by PHIFER,ADDISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,RJ
TURNOVER by CADEL, TAHQUELL

REBOUND DEF by COLE,KISHAUN
GOOD LAYUP by PHIFER,ADDISON(in the paint)

FOUL by MAYFIELD,RJ]
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHIFER,ADDISON
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AARON

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AARON
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AARON

H12

MISS JUMPER by COLE,KISHAUN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO(in the paint)



SUB OUT by PRINCE,AKILI
SUB IN by BERETE,MOUSSA

TURNOVER by HUYNH,TOMMY

GOOD JUMPER by MADISE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUYNH,TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by MADISE,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by BERETE,MOUSSA

ASSIST by HUYNH,TOMMY

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHARLES

FOUL by WALKER,CHARLES

SUB OUT by MADISE,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by HUYNH, TOMMY
SUB IN by WESTON,A]

SUB IN by SMITH,PARIS

MISS LAYUP by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WESTON,AJ

ASSIST by BERETE,MOUSSA

STEAL by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON
TURNOVER by WESTON,A]

FOUL by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,CHARLES

ASSIST by SMITH,PARIS

MISS JUMPER by WESTON,A]
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CHARLES
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHARLES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON

GOOD FT by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON

FOUL by SMITH,PARIS

16-30

18-30

18-32

21-32

21-34

21-35

21-36

23-36

23-37

23-38

25-38

25-40

25-42

26-42

27-42

14

12

14

11

13

14

15

13

14

15

13

15

17

16

15

FOUL by COLE,KISHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AARON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

GOOD JUMPER by CADEL, TAHQUELL

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,RJ
MISS JUMPER by CADEL, TAHQUELL

GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,R]

REBOUND DEF by CADEL, TAHQUELL

GOOD FT by CADEL, TAHQUELL

SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,RJ]

SUB OUT by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO
SUB OUT by COLE,KISHAUN

SUB IN by CHIODO,MICHAEL

SUB IN by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON

SUB IN by MIDURA,JAKE

GOOD FT by CADEL, TAHQUELL

TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,AARON

STEAL by CADEL, TAHQUELL

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AARON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MIDURA,JAKE

SUB IN by MAYFIELD,RJ

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AARON(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by CADEL, TAHQUELL(in the paint)
FOUL by CHIODO,MICHAEL

BLOCK by MAYFIELD,RJ

REBOUND DEF by MAYFIELD,R]

GOOD LAYUP by MAYFIELD,R](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

FOUL by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON

SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,RJ
SUB IN by MIDURA,JAKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by SMITH,PARIS
SUB IN by PRINCE,AKILI

MISS JUMPER by WESTON,A]
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BERETE,MOUSSA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERETE,MOUSSA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,CHARLES

VISITORS: Dean

TURNOVER by CADEL, TAHQUELL

BLOCK by CADEL,TAHQUELL

REBOUND DEF by MIDURA,JAKE
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,AARON

MISS JUMPER by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Elms

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PRINCE,AKILI

SUB IN by BERETE,MOUSSA

SUB IN by SMITH,PARIS

SUB OUT by BERETE,MOUSSA

SUB IN by MADISE,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PARIS(in the paint)

STEAL by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PARIS
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,CHARLES(in the paint)

FOUL by MADISE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHARLES

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,PARIS

MISS LAYUP by MADISE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,CHARLES

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CHARLES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WALKER,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by WESTON,AJ

GOOD FT by WALKER,CHARLES(fastbreak)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:48
19:30
19:30

19:25
19:02
18:57
18:57

18:47

18:42
18:38
18:37

18:37

18:19

18:09
18:05
18:05
18:05
18:05
18:05
17:52
17:45
17:45
17:45
17:45

29-42 H 13

31-42 H11

32-42 H 10

33-42

H9

SUB OUT by CHIODO,MICHAEL
SUB IN by GRIFFIN, TERON

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AARON
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,TERON

MISS 3PTR by MIDURA,JAKE

BLOCK by SANCHEZ,AARON

REBOUND DEF by CADEL, TAHQUELL

MISS LAYUP by CADEL, TAHQUELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON

MISS LAYUP by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON

FOUL by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON

SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,TERON

SUB IN by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AARON

FOUL by SANCHEZ,AARON

SUB OUT by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON
SUB IN by MAYFIELD,RJ



GOOD FT by WALKER,CHARLES(fastbreak) 17:45 34-42 HS8

17:20 TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,AARON
STEAL by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 17:20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 17:15
GOOD 3PTR by WESTON,AJ 17:03 37-42 H5
ASSIST by SMITH,PARIS --
16:46 MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AARON(in the paint)
BLOCK by SMITH,PARIS 16:46

== REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,AARON
FOUL by MADISE,JAYDEN 16:41
16:41 37-43 H6 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AARON
16:41 37-44 H7 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AARON

MISS 3PTR by WESTON,AJ 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MIDURA,JAKE
16:00 TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,AARON
MISS LAYUP by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON(in the paint) 15:54
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,PARIS =
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PARIS(in the paint) 15:54 39-44 H5
15:54 FOUL by MIDURA,JAKE
15:54 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AARON
15:54 SUB IN by PHIFER,ADDISON
MISS FT by SMITH,PARIS 15:54
= REBOUND DEF by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO
15:33 MISS 3PTR by CADEL, TAHQUELL
= REBOUND OFF by PHIFER,ADDISON
15:29 MISS LAYUP by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WESTON,AJ =
MISS LAYUP by WESTON,AJ(in the paint) 15:22
= REBOUND DEF by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO

GOOD LAYUP by CADEL, TAHQUELL(fastbreak)(in the
15:17 39-46 H7 paint)

== ASSIST by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,PARIS(in the paint) 15:01 41-46 H5
ASSIST by WESTON,AJ —

14:36 MISS LAYUP by CADEL, TAHQUELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MADISE,JAYDEN -

14:32 FOUL by PHIFER,ADDISON
TURNOVER by WESTON,AJ 14:16

14:16 STEAL by CADEL, TAHQUELL
FOUL by WESTON,AJ 14:08

14:08 SUB OUT by MIDURA,JAKE

14:08 SUB IN by COLE,KISHAUN

14:00 TURNOVER by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO
SUB OUT by SMITH,PARIS 14:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, ISAIAH 14:00
MISS JUMPER by WESTON,A] 13:42
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 13:34

13:34 SUB OUT by MAYFIELD,RJ

13:34 SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AARON

13:19 TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,AARON
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CHARLES 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,ADDISON

12:41 MISS 3PTR by PHIFER,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by MADISE,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by WESTON,AJ(in the paint) 12:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PHIFER,ADDISON

FOUL by MADISE,JAYDEN 12:27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:27

12:12 TURNOVER by CADEL, TAHQUELL
STEAL by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 12:12
GOOD LAYUP by WESTON,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:05 43-46 H3

ASSIST by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON -



11:48 MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AARON
REBOUND DEF by MADISE,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by WESTON,AJ 11:42
-- REBOUND DEF by COLE,KISHAUN
11:19 MISS 3PTR by PHIFER,ADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,AARON
11:15 43-48 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SANCHEZ,AARON

11:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:11 SUB OUT by JACOB CANCEL,EDGARDO
11:11 SUB IN by CHIODO,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by MADISE,JAYDEN(in the paint) 10:56 45-48 H3
ASSIST by WESTON,AJ =
10:56 FOUL by CADEL, TAHQUELL
GOOD FT by MADISE,JAYDEN 10:56 46-48 H2

10:52 46-50 H4 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,KISHAUN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PHIFER,ADDISON
FOUL by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 10:51
10:51 MISS FT by COLE,KISHAUN
REBOUND DEF by MADISE,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by WESTON,A] 10:27
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH --

10:19 FOUL by CHIODO,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 10:16 49-50 H1
ASSIST by WESTON,A] ==
FOUL by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 09:47
09:47 SUB OUT by PHIFER,ADDISON
09:47 SUB IN by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON
09:18 MISS 3PTR by COLE,KISHAUN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIODO,MICHAEL
08:55 MISS JUMPER by CHIODO,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,CHARLES(in the paint) 08:44 51-50 V1
ASSIST by WESTON,AJ --

08:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:40 SUB OUT by CHIODO,MICHAEL
08:40 SUB OUT by COLE,KISHAUN
08:40 SUB IN by MAYFIELD,R]
08:40 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,TERON
08:24 MISS JUMPER by MAYFIELD,RJ
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH ==
MISS LAYUP by MADISE,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:10
08:10 BLOCK by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON
08:05 TURNOVER by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON
STEAL by MADISE,JAYDEN 08:05
GOOD LAYUP by MADISE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:58 53-50 V 3
07:41 MISS 3PTR by CADEL, TAHQUELL
= REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,TERON
07:24 SUB OUT by BRIDGEMAN,NEILON
07:24 SUB IN by MIDURA,JAKE

07:15 53-52 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MIDURA,JAKE
== ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

MISS JUMPER by WESTON,AJ 07:11
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH =
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON(in the paint) 07:02 55-52 V3
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH =

07:02 FOUL by GRIFFIN,TERON
GOOD FT by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 07:02 56-52 V4

06:42 MISS 3PTR by MIDURA,JAKE



FOUL by WALKER,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHARLES

GOOD JUMPER by WESTON,AJ
TURNOVER by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by MADISE,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by WESTON,AJ

FOUL by WESTON,A]

GOOD FT by MADISE,JAYDEN
GOOD FT by MADISE,JAYDEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by MADISE,JAYDEN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by WESTON,A]

FOUL by MADISE,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SMITH,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by WESTON,AJ
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,PARIS
TURNOVER by SMITH,PARIS

FOUL by WESTON,A]

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CHARLES

FOUL by MADISE,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by MADISE,JAYDEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH

06:42
06:42
06:42
06:19

06:09
05:59

05:44
05:19
04:55
04:40

04:35
04:35

56-53
56-54

56-56

58-56
58-58

58-59
58-60

59-60

60-60

60-62

60-64

60-66

60-67

60-68

V3
V2

V2

H1
H2

H1

H2

H 4

H6

H7

H8

REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,AARON

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AARON
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AARON

REBOUND DEF by MIDURA,JAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MIDURA,JAKE
ASSIST by CADEL, TAHQUELL

GOOD JUMPER by CADEL, TAHQUELL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CADEL, TAHQUELL

FOUL by CADEL, TAHQUELL

STEAL by MAYFIELD,R]

GOOD FT by CADEL, TAHQUELL
GOOD FT by CADEL, TAHQUELL
FOUL by MAYFIELD,RJ]

MISS LAYUP by CADEL, TAHQUELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AARON(in the paint)
FOUL by SANCHEZ,AARON

REBOUND DEF by CADEL, TAHQUELL
GOOD JUMPER by MAYFIELD,R]
ASSIST by GRIFFIN,TERON

STEAL by GRIFFIN,TERON

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AARON
REBOUND OFF by MAYFIELD,RJ

GOOD LAYUP by MAYFIELD,RI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MAYFIELD,R]

STEAL by GRIFFIN,TERON

MISS FT by SANCHEZ,AARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AARON

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AARON

MISS FT by GRIFFIN,TERON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GRIFFIN,TERON



-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN, TERON

MISS LAYUP by WESTON,AJ(in the paint) 00:51

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,PARIS =

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,PARIS(in the paint) 00:47

REBOUND OFF by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON =

MISS LAYUP by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON(in the paint) 00:44

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH =

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH(in the paint) 00:38 62-68 H6
FOUL by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 00:38

00:38 62-69 H7 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AARON(fastbreak)
00:38 62-70 H8 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AARON(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 00:29
00:29 STEAL by CADEL, TAHQUELL
FOUL by WILLIAMS,ISAIAH 00:24
00:24 MISS FT by CADEL, TAHQUELL(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,PARIS 00:24
SUB IN by HUYNH,TOMMY 00:24
00:24 62-71 H9 GOOD FT by CADEL, TAHQUELL(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by BLAKEMORE JR.,DEON 00:16

== REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,TERON



